PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hatem Abdallah Belfadhel	06/26/2008
Hans-Peter Brack	06/26/2008
Martin Walde	06/26/2008
Dennis James Patrick Maria Willemse	06/26/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC INNOVATIVE PLASTICS IP BV	
Street Address:	Plasticslaan 1	
City:	Bergen op Zoom	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	4612 PX	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12143379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)262-1809

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-262-1800

Email: docket@himtnpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Anderson

Address Line 1: Marina Larson & Associates, LLC

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 4928

Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEPL.P-158

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan E. Anderson

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 021189 FRAME: 0651

500583587

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021189 FRAME: 0652

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Hatem Abdallah Belfadhel, Hans-Peter Brack, Martin Walde and Dennis James Patrick Maria Willemse sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV, having an address of Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Method for Producing Phenolic Compound invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/143,379 filed on 06/20/2008 applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

26/June/2008

Inventor's Signature

Hatem Abdallah Belfadhel
Inventor's Printed Name

Witnessed:

Page 1 of 2

Marcel Vieleen

Wa. Outm Drank	2606.68
Inventor's Signature	DATE
<u>Hans-Peter Brack</u> Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	
Fp.	IR DELSMAN
	urus van der Wekke
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Martin Walde	
Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	
. 11.1	
Stillemse	26-06-2008
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Dennis James Patrick Maria Willemse Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	
Greff Annei um	246
Officer Zig	_

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other goacknowledge receipt, Hatem Abdallah Belfadhel Dennis James Patrick Maria Willemse sell and a having an address of Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Berg and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and Phenolic Compound invented by us, as described in Application Serial No. 12/143,379 filed applications for patent and patents therefor in any reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and of said United States application, and authorize an patents, to issue any patent on said improvements of Innovative Plastics IP BV, or its successors or assifurther consideration, but at the expense of said Co Company or its representatives or nominees any fa and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and ge Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to for said improvements in all countries.	en op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors it to the improvements in Method for Producing in the application for United States Patent in 06/20/2008, and any and all and all countries, including all divisions, all rights of priority resulting from the filing direquest any official whose duty it is to issue for resulting therefrom to said SABIC gas and agree that on request and without impany, we will communicate to said cets known to us respecting said improvements papers, execute all divisional, continuing and nerally do everything possible to aid said
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Hatem Abdallah Belfadhel	•
Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	

Page 1 of 2

Inventor's Signature	DATE
Hans-Peter Brack	
Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	
	-
# # 2 2	-
Millelle	26.6.08
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Martin Walde Inventor's Printed Name	
inventor's Frinted Name	
Witnessed:	Δ Δ.
Dobbin Manue SHEXBACT	VGIGNZVOT
Mourisio Longhi Maria	o Longh
O	
Inventor's Signature	DATE
<u>Dennis James Patrick Maria Willemse</u> Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	
	-

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021189 FRAME: 0656